Rural Route Retrievers, LLC Retriever Training Contract

This Agreement between:

______ (hereinafter referred to as "Client") and Jon-Michael Rull, Owner/Trainer for Rural Route Retrievers, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Rural Route Retrievers" or "Trainer") pertains to the following:

Client's Dog(s):

Name:	Breed:	Age:	Color:
Name:	Breed:	Age:	Color:

(hereinafter referred to as "Dog(s)")

Training Fees:

Client agrees to enroll Dog(s) in training with Rural Route Retrievers and agree to pay the fees accordingly. The monthly fee of training is \$685/dog. This includes a 30/20 high performance food and a monthly vet check.

Payment is required before training begins and prior to the 1st of every month the Dog(s) is in training unless other arrangements have been agreed upon prior to the 1st. If payment is not received by the 1st of the month, all associated expenses will be required in advance of the Dog(s) being returned to Client. Partial months (for example, entering training on the 12th of month) will be prorated for remaining days in month.

Cancellation Policy:

It is understood that Rural Route Retrievers and the Client may terminate this contract on a month to month basis. Upon such termination, the Dog(s) can be picked up by the Client at any time (if current on payment). Refunds will be issued for any previously paid training fees beyond the current month.

Dog Health and Vaccinations:

Heartworm and flea/tick prevention is not included but is required and will be administered. A monthly wellness check by a licensed veterinarian can be facilitated for an additional fee if requested.

Client warrants that Dog(s) has not previously bitten, attacked, or injured any person, dog, pet or received a warning or citation from animal control. _____(initial)

Client certifies that Dog(s) is current on all vaccinations, including Bordetella, Rabies, DHLP, and Parvo. _____(initial). **HEALTH CERTIFICATE REQUIRED UPON DROP OFF.**

All veterinary costs incurred by Rural Route Retrievers will be the responsibility of the Client either immediately upon service or billing from veterinarian. In the event the Dog(s) requires veterinarian care, the trainers will attempt to contact the Client for authorization. If the Trainer deems the care as an emergency, Client gives consent to take Dog(s) to the veterinarian without prior notification. Client agrees to pay all costs associated with Dog(s).

Release of Liability and Indemnification:

Client understands that Client will be leaving any Dogs named above for training with Rural Route Retrievers. Rural Route Retrievers agrees to exercise due and reasonable care to prevent injury or illness to Dog(s). Client understands that Rural Route Retrievers and the Trainer are not responsible for injury, illness, death, or loss of Dog(s). The Client, as owner, caregiver, harborer, or keeper of the Dog(s) or agent thereto, hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Rural Route Retrievers from and against all suits, actions, legal proceedings, claims, demands, judgments, liabilities, interest, attorneys' fees, costs, and expenses of whatever kind or nature (collectively "Claims") that the Client or the Client's principal may have against Rural Route Retrievers, or any of the Dogs training with Rural Route Retrievers.

Further, Client agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Rural Route Retrievers from all Claims directly or indirectly caused by Dog(s) while with Rural Route Retrievers.

It is understood that the training performed by Rural Route Retrievers is designed to enable the Dog(s) delivered to perform certain acts or feats in obedience or in the field for hunting purposes and/or hunting tests and field trials, and that such training as well as transportation and general care of the Dog(s) presents certain hazards for the Dog(s). The Client acknowledges that he or she is fully aware of the inherent risks in such activities and waives and releases any Claims for injury, death, or disappearance of the Dog(s) delivered incidental to such activities. The Client also acknowledges that such training may not result in a satisfactory obedient Dog(s), hunting Dog(s) or competitively successful Dog(s) at such hunting test or field trials and the Client expressly waives and releases any Claims against Rural Route Retrievers arising from such failure or alleged failure of the Dog(s) to respond favorably to such training.

If Dog causes property damage, or bites or injures any dog, animal, or person (including but not limited to owner/trainer of Rural Route Retrievers), during or after the term of this Agreement, then Client agrees to pay all resulting losses and damages suffered or incurred, and to defend and indemnify Rural Route Retrievers from any resulting claims, demands, lawsuits, losses, costs or expenses, including attorney fees. If Dog is injured in a fight or in any other manner during or after the term of the Agreement, Client assumes the risk and agrees that Rural Route Retrievers should not be held responsible for any resulting injuries, losses, damages, costs, or expenses.

This Agreement is binding upon Client, spouse of Client, and children of Client. This Agreement supersedes all prior discussions, representations, warranties, and agreements of the parties, and expresses the entire agreement between Client and Trainer regarding the matters described above.

Rural Route Retrievers, LLC cares about providing quality training and will make every reasonable attempt to offer the highest quality service. Client understands that the results of training are based on Dog(s) ability, temperament, and maturity.

Executed on this	_day of	, 20
Signatura		
Signature:		
Primary Contact number: _		
Address:		
Email:		